Model No.
Screen
Diagonal
Aspect
Ratio
Screen Material Gain
Screen Width
(A)
View
Width (A1)
Screen
Height
(B)
View
Height
(B1)
 Bezel trim
width
(C)
Screen
thickness
(D)
Support bar
length
AR158H2 158" 16:9 CineGrey Gain 1.0 138.7 137.7 78.4 77.5 0.5 1.0 73.2
AR105WH2 105" 16:9 CineWhite® UHD-B Gain 1.3 92.5 91.5 52.4 51.5 0.5 1.0 47.2
AR115WH2 115" 16:9 CineWhite® UHD-B Gain 1.3 101.2 100.2 57.3 56.4 0.5 1.0 52.1
AR128WH2 128" 16:9 CineWhite® UHD-B Gain 1.3 112.5 111.6 63.7 62.8 0.5 1.0 58.5
AR158WH2 158" 16:9 CineWhite® UHD-B Gain 1.3 138.7 137.7 78.4 77.5 0.5 1.0 73.2
AR165WH2 165" 16:9 CineWhite® UHD-B Gain 1.3 144.8 143.8 81.9 80.9 0.5 1.0 76.7
AR180WH2 180" 16:9 CineWhite® UHD-B Gain 1.3 * * * * * * *
AR158H2 158" 16:9 CineGrey Gain 1.0 3522 3498 1992 1968 12 25 1860
AR105WH2 105" 16:9 CineWhite® UHD-B Gain 1.3 2349 2325 1332 1308 12 25 1200
AR115WH2 115" 16:9 CineWhite® UHD-B Gain 1.3 2570 2546 1456 1432 12 25 1324
AR128WH2 128" 16:9 CineWhite® UHD-B Gain 1.3 2858 2834 1618 1594 12 25 1486